

Friends of Fish Creek Provincial Park Society WestJet Gift of Flight Raffle and Prize Terms and Conditions Licence #638387 Page 1 / 3

Raffle Rules

- 1. Raffle tickets cannot be sold to a person under 18 years of age.
- 2. The raffle draw will not be extended and the raffle will not be cancelled.
- 3. The draw will take place on Tuesday, July 4, 2023
- 4. The raffle will be conducted by Rafflebox.
- 5. Only those who purchase a raffle ticket qualify to win the prize.
- 6. Raffle ticket sales begin at 8:00 am on Monday, May 1, 2023, and end at 11:59pm on Monday, July 3, 2023.
- 7. Raffle ticket prices are only available online, at a rate of:
 - a. 1 for \$10 (100 packages available) 100 tickets \$1,000 Total Value
 - b. 5 for \$20 (150 packages available) 750 tickets \$3,000 Total Value
 - c. 25 for \$50 (120 packages available) 3,000 tickets \$6,000 Total Value
 - d. 100 for \$100 (100 packages available) 10,000 tickets \$10,000 Total Value

There are a total of 13,850 tickets available. The total value of the lottery cannot exceed \$20,000.

- 8. All ticket numbers will be emailed to ticket purchasers by Rafflebox.ca. A physical ticket will not be mailed out for this draw.
- The winner will be determined by a random draw utilizing an Alberta Gaming Liquor Commission (AGLC) registered Electronic Raffle Supplier (ERS) Random Number Generator (RNG) through Rafflebox.ca.



Friends of Fish Creek Provincial Park Society WestJet Gift of Flight Raffle and Prize Terms and Conditions Licence #638387 Page 2 / 3

- 10. Paid employees of the Friends of Fish Creek Provincial Park Society are not permitted to purchase raffle tickets. Members of their respective families are permitted to purchase tickets.
- 11. Friends of Fish Creek volunteers, including members of the Board of Directors, are permitted to purchase tickets.
- 12. The only prize to be awarded is the WestJet Gift of Flight voucher.
- 13. There are no cash alternatives to the prize and the prize cannot be redeemed for cash.
- 14. The prize is a new item.
- 15. The winner does not need to be present at the time of the draw to win.
- 16. The winner will be contacted via telephone and email.
- 17. By buying a ticket, the purchaser agrees to have their name, ticket number and the name of the prize published.
- 18. All participants will have their name and phone number recorded online.
- 19. Rafflebox.ca has their own Terms and Conditions which ticket buyers must agree with upon purchasing tickets.
- 20. The Friends of Fish Creek, Rafflebox.ca, WestJet and the AGLC are not responsible for any disputes about raffle tickets or prizes.
- 21. No raffle ticket refunds will be provided.



Friends of Fish Creek Provincial Park Society WestJet Gift of Flight Raffle and Prize Terms and Conditions Licence #638387 Page 3 / 3

WestJet Gift Flight Prize Terms and Conditions

- 1. Fees, taxes, and surcharges are the responsibility of guests traveling and must be paid for at the time of booking with a valid credit card.
- 2. Does not include optional fees such as checked baggage or cabin upgrades.
- 3. Valid on any regularly scheduled WestJet marketed and operated flight. Voucher is not valid for redemption on WestJet Vacations' packages, flights operated by Swoop, interline, code share or charter flights.
- 4. All bookings and travel must be completed within one year from the date of the event.
- 5. Voucher is limited and subject to promotional space availability of eligible fare options and flight schedule. Not all flights have promotional space.
- 6. Flights must be roundtrip to and from the same locations. All guests must travel together on the same itinerary, dates and flights.
- 7. Voucher cannot be used on some dates, including statutory holidays and peak travel dates.
- 8. Other rules and restrictions apply. Voucher will provide full details.